Key Features
 	 Asynchronous detection mode (free-running)
 	 10%-15%-20% photon detection probabilities
 	 1 μs-25 μs adjustable deadtime
 	 Timing resolution as low as 150 ps
 	 Low dark and afterpulsing rates
 	 SMF or MMF62.5 optical input
 	 100 ns LVTTL output pulse at SMA connector

core diameter,
Numerical Aperture  = 0.275
Supplied Accessories Ordering Information
    60W AC/DC +12 V green power adapter
    Power cable
    1.8 m USB cable
    Optical fibre cleaner
    2 m SMF or MMF FC/PC optical patch cord
    User guide on USB key
ID221-FR-SMF:          	 Detector module with singlemode
			   fibre input
ID221-FR-MMF62.5:	 Detector module with 62.5 μm
			   multi-mode fibre input
Parameter		          	             	                 Min             Typical	 Max	 Units
Wavelength range			                   900		  1700	    nm
Optical fibre type			                     SMF or MMF62.5
Efficiency range calibrated at λ=1.55 µm.		              10, 15 or 20		       %
DCR Max @10 µs deadtime (SMF/MMF)		           @ 10% / 15% /  20% efficiency
ID221-STD				     	 1.2/ 3/ 6	  	    kHz
ID221-ULN					     0.8/ 1.5/ 3	  	    kHz
Timing resolution (FWHM) at 20% efficiency    		  150	  	     ps
Deadtime range 			                      1		     25	     μs
Deadtime step			                  		    1		      μs
Detection output pulse			       LVTTL / 100ns width
Output connector					     SMA
Operating temperature		                  +10		    +30	    °C
Dimensions LxWxH			    	            230x110x120		     mm
Weight						      2.5	   	     kg
Optical connector				                      FC/PC
60 W AC/DC +12 V green power adapter
   Input voltage 				    90~264 VAC - 135~370VDC
   Frequency range 				                   47~63 Hz
   AC current 				    1.4A/115VAC 1A/230VAC
Cooling time					       5		     min
Disclaimer - The information and specification set forth in this document are subject to change at any time by ID Quantique without prior notice.
Copyright© 2023 ID Quantique SA - All rights reserved - G.192.0138-PB-1.0 - Specifications as of September 2023
INFRARED SINGLE-PHOTON DETECTOR
ID QUANTIQUE SA
Rue Eugène-Marziano 25
1227 Geneva
Switzerland
T +41 22 301 83 71
F +41 22 301 83 79
ID221
INFRARED SINGLE-PHOTON DETECTOR
3
In contrast with usual gated operation of detectors based on InGaAs/InP avalanche photodiodes (APDs), the ID221-
FR operates in free-running (asynchronous) mode. The APD is biased above its breakdown voltage in the so-called
Geiger mode. Upon photon absorption, the photon arrival time is reflected by the rising edge of a 100 ns width
LVTTL pulse at the output. The ID221-FR has been designed for providing a fast avalanche quenching, thus limiting
the afterpulsing rate. This allows the operation at reasonably short deadtimes of values that can be optimized
depending on the applications and the efficiency level.
Quenching
APD State